
NDCA Championships - PF
Montgomery Bell Academy

April 12, 2013

1 Bronx Science HF  (Alon Handler & Adam Freilich)

2 Harker KD  (Reyhan Kader & Kevin Duraiswamy)

3 Ransom Everglades MS  (Megan Mers & Jacob Stern)

4 Bronx Science AnAr  (Elena Anderson & Margarita Artoglou)

5 American Heritage WT  (Michael Wu & Alyssa Turk)

6 Harker AJ  (Kiran Arimilli & Neel Jani)

7 Bronx Science AM  (Xavier Amarille & Daniel Messner)

8 Bronx Science BS  (Julia Bittencourt & Joseph Salmaggi)

9 Harker KM  (Neil Khemani & Sreyas Misra)

10 Bronx Science DK  (Miranda Ditmore & Morry Kolman)

11 Harker LM  (Stephanie Lu & Shivani Mitra)

12 Bronx Science AnAh  (Jeremy Andreades & Towsif Ahasan)

Bronx HF

Bronx HF

RansomMS

Bronx HF

Bronx AA

HarkerKD

RansomMS

Bronx HF

Bronx BS

HarkerKD

Bronx AM

RansomMS

HarkerAJ

Bronx AA

Bronx XX

Division: PF



NDCA Championships - PF -- PF
Montgomery Bell Academy

April 12, 2013

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6
American Heritage WT

American Heritage at Bo

Michael Wu
Alyssa Turk

W AFF
MaristTA

Carthen Wa

28
28.5

W Neg
Bronx AM

Buniel, Qu

27
28

L Neg
Bronx BS

Zwolinski,

24
29

W AFF
HarkerAJ

Hartigan,

28
29.5

L Neg
Bronx AA

Palombo, M

25
30

W Neg
Bronx DK

Miller, Do

28
28.7

4-2   245.20

  223.20

5th Seed

  108.00   160.00

  115.70   173.70 1st Spkr

Bingham FM
Bingham

Seilose Faulao
Chanise McClure

L Neg
Bronx AA

Miller, Je

27.5
27.9

W Neg
Mars HRG

Zwolinski,

27
29

L Neg
Bronx AM

Palombo, M

27
27

L Neg
HarkerKM

Barfield,

27
27

W Neg
Mars HPY

Kostrinsky

27.5
28.5

L Neg
HarkerLM

Childree,

26
26

2-4   238.40

  219.40

  108.50   162.00

  110.40   165.40

Blake MS
Blake

Fawaz Mohiuddin
David Steffen

L Neg
Bronx HF

Duraiswamy

27
27

L AFF
Bronx XX

Barfield,

28
28.5

W AFF
Mars HRG

Hartigan,

27.5
28.5

W Neg
MontgoJM

Smith, Aus

26
27

L Neg
HarkerLM

Miller, Do

28.6
28.2

L AFF
Bronx RP

Crown, Jul

27
27

2-4   240.50

  220.50

15th Seed

  109.50   164.10

  110.70   166.20

Bronx Science AM
Bronx Science

Xavier Amarille
Daniel Messner

W AFF
MontgoJM

Duraiswamy

29
29

L AFF
AmericWT

Buniel, Qu

28
28

W AFF
BinghaFM

Palombo, M

29
28

W Neg
HarkerWG

Kostrinsky

29
29

L AFF
HarkerKM

Zwolinski,

27
27

W AFF
Mars HRG

Williams,

28.7
28.2

4-2   242.90

  227.90

7th Seed

  114.70   170.70 2nd Spkr

  113.20   169.20 6th Spkr

Bronx Science AnAh
Bronx Science

Jeremy Andreades
Towsif Ahasan

W AFF
HarkerKM

Childree,

25
25

W Neg
Blake MS

Barfield,

28.5
29

L AFF
HarkerAJ

Zwolinski,

27
26

L Neg
RansomMS

Smith, Aus

27
28

W Neg
HarkerBX

Kostrinsky

28.5
28.5

W Neg
HarkerWG

Crown, Jul

27
28

4-2   239.00

  220.00

11th Seed

  109.50   163.00

  110.50   164.50

Bronx Science AnAr
Bronx Science

Elena Anderson
Margarita Artoglou

W AFF
BinghaFM

Miller, Je

28.2
27.4

W Neg
HarkerLM

Barfield,

28
28.5

W Neg
RansomMS

Duraiswamy

29
28

L Neg
HarkerKD

Crown, Jul

27
28

W AFF
AmericWT

Palombo, M

28
28

L Neg
HarkerAJ

Rye, Jay

28
29

4-2   248.10

  225.10

4th Seed

  112.20   168.20 9th Spkr

  112.50   168.90 8th Spkr

Bronx Science BS
Bronx Science

Julia Bittencourt
Joseph Salmaggi

W Neg
Mars HPH

Palombo, M

27
27

W Neg
Mars HPY

Buniel, Qu

28
27

W AFF
AmericWT

Zwolinski,

29
28

W AFF
HarkerLM

Rye, Jay

28
28

L Neg
HarkerKD

Childree,

25
25

L Neg
RansomMS

Miller, Je

29.3
28.4

4-2   242.00

  222.00

8th Seed

  112.00   166.30 12th Spkr

  110.00   163.40

Bronx Science DK
Bronx Science

Miranda Ditmore
Morry Kolman

W AFF
HarkerAJ

Childree,

27
27

W AFF
HarkerBX

Crown, Jul

27
27

L AFF
HarkerKD

Rye, Jay

28
27

W AFF
MontgoAE

Kostrinsky

28.5
29

W AFF
HarkerWG

Smith, Aus

27
29

L AFF
AmericWT

Miller, Do

28.4
28.6

4-2   241.00

  222.00

9th Seed

  110.40   165.90

  111.60   167.60 15th Spkr

Bronx Science HF
Bronx Science

Alon Handler
Adam Freilich

W AFF
Blake MS

Duraiswamy

29
28

W AFF
HarkerKM

Miller, Do

28.5
28.3

W AFF
HarkerWG

Rye, Jay

29
28

W AFF
HarkerBX

Miller, Je

28.8
28.5

W AFF
RansomMS

Buniel, Qu

28
29

W Neg
HarkerKD

Smith, Aus

28
29

6-0   248.00

  228.00

1st Seed

  114.30   171.30 3rd Spkr

  113.80   170.80 4th Spkr

Bronx Science RP
Bronx Science

Michael Raevsky
Jimmy Peraffan

L AFF
HarkerWG

Barfield,

28
27.5

W Neg
MontgoAE

Miller, Do

27.8
27.9

L Neg
HarkerBX

Childree,

26
26

W Neg
Mars HPY

Carthen Wa

28
28

L Neg
HarkerAJ

Smith, Aus

26
27

W Neg
Blake MS

Crown, Jul

26
26

3-3   229.20

  216.20

14th Seed

  107.80   161.80

  108.40   162.40
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ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6
Harker AJ

Harker

Kiran Arimilli
Neel Jani

L Neg
Bronx DK

Childree,

28
26

W Neg
MaristTA

Crown, Jul

28
28

W Neg
Bronx XX

Zwolinski,

28
27

L Neg
AmericWT

Hartigan,

28
28

W AFF
Bronx RP

Smith, Aus

29
28

W AFF
Bronx AA

Rye, Jay

30
29

4-2   245.00

  224.00

6th Seed

  113.00   171.00 7th Spkr

  111.00   166.00

Harker BX
Harker

Aadyot Bhatnagar
Stanley Xie

W Bye

27.5
27.6

L Neg
Bronx DK

Crown, Jul

27
26

W AFF
Bronx RP

Childree,

27
28

L Neg
Bronx HF

Miller, Je

28.2
28.3

L AFF
Bronx XX

Kostrinsky

28
28

W Neg
MontgoJM

Lloyd, Tho

27.5
27.5

3-3   244.09

  221.09

13th Seed

  110.03   165.23

  111.06   165.36

Harker KD
Harker

Reyhan Kader
Kevin Duraiswamy

W Neg
MontgoAE

Barfield,

28.5
28.5

W Neg
Mars HPH

Lloyd, Tho

28.5
28

W Neg
Bronx DK

Rye, Jay

29
28

W AFF
Bronx AA

Crown, Jul

27
26

W AFF
Bronx BS

Childree,

25
28

L AFF
Bronx HF

Smith, Aus

28
28

5-1   243.50

  222.50

2nd Seed

  112.00   166.00 13th Spkr

  112.00   166.50 11th Spkr

Harker KM
Harker

Neil Khemani
Sreyas Misra

L Neg
Bronx XX

Childree,

25
25

L Neg
Bronx HF

Miller, Do

27.5
27.7

W Neg
Mars HPY

Lloyd, Tho

28
28

W AFF
BinghaFM

Barfield,

27.5
27.5

W Neg
Bronx AM

Zwolinski,

29
29

W AFF
Mars HPH

Hartigan,

27.5
28

4-2   240.70

  221.70

10th Seed

  110.50   164.50

  111.20   165.20

Harker LM
Harker

Stephanie Lu
Shivani Mitra

W AFF
Mars HPY

Miller, Je

28.1
28.3

L AFF
Bronx AA

Barfield,

28
28

W AFF
MaristTA

Hartigan,

28
27

L Neg
Bronx BS

Rye, Jay

27
27

W AFF
Blake MS

Miller, Do

28.4
29.1

W AFF
BinghaFM

Childree,

28
28

4-2   238.40

  223.40

12th Seed

  112.10   167.50 10th Spkr

  111.30   167.40 16th Spkr

Harker WG
Harker

Avik Wadhwa
Vamsi Gadiraju

W Neg
Bronx RP

Barfield,

28.5
28

W AFF
MontgoJM

Zwolinski,

27
26

L Neg
Bronx HF

Rye, Jay

26
27

L AFF
Bronx AM

Kostrinsky

28
28.5

L Neg
Bronx DK

Smith, Aus

28
26

L AFF
Bronx XX

Crown, Jul

26
26

2-4   238.50

  216.50

16th Seed

  109.00   163.50

  107.00   161.50

Marist TA
Marist

Liam Torpy
Sydney Apple

L Neg
AmericWT

Carthen Wa

27
27.5

L AFF
HarkerAJ

Crown, Jul

27
26

L Neg
HarkerLM

Hartigan,

27
27

L Neg
Mars HPH

Buniel, Qu

27
27

W Bye

27
26.9

W AFF
MontgoAE

Palombo, M

27
27

2-4   233.89

  215.89

  108.00   162.00

  107.89   161.39

Mars Hill PH
Mars Hill

Carson Perreault
Thomas Haynes

L AFF
Bronx BS

Palombo, M

26
26

L AFF
HarkerKD

Lloyd, Tho

27
27

L AFF
MontgoAE

Duraiswamy

26
27

W AFF
MaristTA

Buniel, Qu

28
29

W Neg
MontgoJM

Miller, Do

27.9
27.4

L Neg
HarkerKM

Hartigan,

27.5
27.5

2-4   234.30

  217.30

  108.40   162.40

  108.90   163.90

Mars Hill PY
Mars Hill

Rachel Parker
Allison Young

L Neg
HarkerLM

Miller, Je

28
27.8

L AFF
Bronx BS

Buniel, Qu

27
27

L AFF
HarkerKM

Lloyd, Tho

27
27

L AFF
Bronx RP

Carthen Wa

27
27

L AFF
BinghaFM

Kostrinsky

28.5
28.5

W Bye

27.5
27.5

1-5   238.76

  218.76

  109.50   165.00

  109.26   164.76

Mars Hill RG
Mars Hill

Erin Ross
Cheyanne Golden

L Neg
RansomMS

Palombo, M

26
27

L AFF
BinghaFM

Zwolinski,

28
26

L Neg
Blake MS

Hartigan,

28
27

W Bye

27.4
26.7

W AFF
MontgoAE

Carthen Wa

27
26.5

L Neg
Bronx AM

Williams,

28.1
27

2-4   233.62

  216.62

  110.42   164.52

  107.20   160.20
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ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6
Montgomery Academy AE

Montgomery Academy

Grayson Anzalone
Thomas Eskridge

L AFF
HarkerKD

Barfield,

27.5
27.5

L AFF
Bronx RP

Miller, Do

27.7
27.5

W Neg
Mars HPH

Duraiswamy

28
27

L Neg
Bronx DK

Kostrinsky

28
27.5

L Neg
Mars HRG

Carthen Wa

25.5
25.5

L Neg
MaristTA

Palombo, M

26.5
26

1-5   235.70

  217.70

  109.70   163.20

  108.00   161.00

Montgomery Academy JM
Montgomery Academy

Andrea Jones
Drake McGowin

L Neg
Bronx AM

Duraiswamy

26
27

L Neg
HarkerWG

Zwolinski,

25
25

W Bye

26.2
26.3

L AFF
Blake MS

Smith, Aus

26
25

L AFF
Mars HPH

Miller, Do

27.1
27.3

L AFF
HarkerBX

Lloyd, Tho

27
27

1-5   227.48

  210.48

  105.22   157.32

  105.26   157.56

Ransom Everglades MS
Ransom Everglades

Megan Mers
Jacob Stern

W AFF
Mars HRG

Palombo, M

27
26

W Bye

28.3
27.9

L AFF
Bronx AA

Duraiswamy

29
28

W AFF
Bronx XX

Smith, Aus

28
28

L Neg
Bronx HF

Buniel, Qu

28
28

W AFF
Bronx BS

Miller, Je

29.7
29.5

4-2   249.23

  225.23

3rd Seed

  113.34   170.04 5th Spkr

  111.89   167.39 14th Spkr



NDCA Championships - PF -- PF
Montgomery Bell Academy

April 12, 2013

Prelim Speakers in Order

H/L PTS D H/L OppWn J VAR OppPt RND RND

1. Alyssa Turk (American Heritage WT) 115.7 173.7 57.7 22 1.4 22 804

2. Xavier Amarille (Bronx Science AM) 114.7 170.7 57.7 15 .93 15 867

3. Alon Handler (Bronx Science HF) 114.3 171.3 57.3 20 1.02 20 704

4. Adam Freilich (Bronx Science HF) 113.8 170.8 56.8 20 .94 20 987

5. Megan Mers (Ransom Everglades MS) 113.34 170.04 56.34 24 .8 24 645

6. Daniel Messner (Bronx Science AM) 113.2 169.2 56.2 15 .68 15 653

7. Kiran Arimilli (Harker AJ) 113 171 56 21 1.12 21 640

8. Margarita Artoglou (Bronx Science AnAr) 112.5 168.9 56 23 .66 23 132

9. Elena Anderson (Bronx Science AnAr) 112.2 168.2 56 23 .54 23 159

10. Stephanie Lu (Harker LM) 112.1 167.5 56 15 .41 15 489

11. Kevin Duraiswamy (Harker KD) 112 166.5 56 21 .28 21 228

12. Julia Bittencourt (Bronx Science BS) 112 166.3 56 20 .2 20 251

13. Reyhan Kader (Harker KD) 112 166 56.5 21 .19 21 178

14. Jacob Stern (Ransom Everglades MS) 111.89 167.39 56 24 .36 24 390

15. Morry Kolman (Bronx Science DK) 111.6 167.6 55.6 19 .52 19 931

16. Shivani Mitra (Harker LM) 111.3 167.4 56 15 .39 15 885

17. Sreyas Misra (Harker KM) 111.2 165.2 55.7 19 .06 19 201

18. Stanley Xie (Harker BX) 111.06 165.36 55.56 23 .18 23 780

19. Neel Jani (Harker AJ) 111 166 56 21 .28 21 988

20. David Steffen (Blake MS) 110.7 166.2 55.2 20 .24 20 903

21. Towsif Ahasan (Bronx Science AnAh) 110.5 164.5 56 19 -.08 19 230
22. Neil Khemani (Harker KM) 110.5 164.5 55 19 -.06 19 481
23. Erin Ross (Mars Hill RG) 110.42 164.52 55.42 17 -.07 17 420
24. Miranda Ditmore (Bronx Science DK) 110.4 165.9 55 19 .23 19 461
25. Chanise McClure (Bingham FM) 110.4 165.4 54.9 19 .02 19 990
26. Aadyot Bhatnagar (Harker BX) 110.03 165.23 55.03 23 .16 23 195
27. Joseph Salmaggi (Bronx Science BS) 110 163.4 55 20 -.29 20 974
28. Grayson Anzalone (Montgomery Academy AE) 109.7 163.2 55.2 18 -.37 18 907
29. Rachel Parker (Mars Hill PY) 109.5 165 54.5 20 -.1 20 807
30. Fawaz Mohiuddin (Blake MS) 109.5 164.1 54.5 20 -.11 20 818
31. Jeremy Andreades (Bronx Science AnAh) 109.5 163 54 19 -.33 19 918
32. Allison Young (Mars Hill PY) 109.26 164.76 54.46 20 -.14 20 877
33. Avik Wadhwa (Harker WG) 109 163.5 55 22 -.28 22 144



NDCA Championships - PF -- PF
Montgomery Bell Academy

April 12, 2013

Prelim Speakers in Order

Page 2

H/L PTS D H/L OppWn J VAR OppPt RND RND

34. Thomas Haynes (Mars Hill PH) 108.9 163.9 54.4 17 -.14 17 565
35. Seilose Faulao (Bingham FM) 108.5 162 54 19 -.55 19 833
36. Carson Perreault (Mars Hill PH) 108.4 162.4 54.5 17 -.39 17 190
37. Jimmy Peraffan (Bronx Science RP) 108.4 162.4 54.5 13 -.45 13 123
38. Liam Torpy (Marist TA) 108 162 54 18 -.51 18 829
39. Thomas Eskridge (Montgomery Academy AE) 108 161 54.5 18 -.74 18 983
40. Michael Wu (American Heritage WT) 108 160 55 22 -.88 22 630
41. Sydney Apple (Marist TA) 107.89 161.39 54 18 -.61 18 772
42. Michael Raevsky (Bronx Science RP) 107.8 161.8 53.8 13 -.55 13 975
43. Cheyanne Golden (Mars Hill RG) 107.2 160.2 53.7 17 -.79 17 609
44. Vamsi Gadiraju (Harker WG) 107 161.5 53 22 -.62 22 360
45. Drake McGowin (Montgomery Academy JM) 105.26 157.56 53.26 17 -1.15 17 138
46. Andrea Jones (Montgomery Academy JM) 105.22 157.32 52.22 17 -1.19 17 647



NDCA Championships - PF -- PF
Montgomery Bell Academy

April 12, 2013

Prelim Contestants

WINS H/L+Op H/L PTS D H/L OppWn J VAR RND

1. Bronx Science HF (Alon Handler & Adam Freilich) 6 248 228 342.1 114 20 1.97 682

2. Harker KD (Reyhan Kader & Kevin Duraiswamy) 5 243.5 222.5 332.5 112.5 21 .48 919

3. Ransom Everglades MS (Megan Mers & Jacob Stern) 4 249.23 225.23 337.43 112.23 24 1.17 317

4. Bronx Science AnAr (Elena Anderson & Margarita Artoglou) 4 248.1 225.1 337.1 112.5 23 1.21 859

5. American Heritage WT (Michael Wu & Alyssa Turk) 4 245.2 223.2 333.7 111.5 22 .53 477

6. Harker AJ (Kiran Arimilli & Neel Jani) 4 245 224 337 112 21 1.41 974

7. Bronx Science AM (Xavier Amarille & Daniel Messner) 4 242.9 227.9 339.9 113.9 15 1.61 413

8. Bronx Science BS (Julia Bittencourt & Joseph Salmaggi) 4 242 222 329.7 111 20 -.08 639

9. Bronx Science DK (Miranda Ditmore & Morry Kolman) 4 241 222 333.5 111 19 .76 792

10. Harker KM (Neil Khemani & Sreyas Misra) 4 240.7 221.7 329.7 110.7 19 .01 584

11. Bronx Science AnAh (Jeremy Andreades & Towsif Ahasan) 4 239 220 327.5 110 19 -.41 815

12. Harker LM (Stephanie Lu & Shivani Mitra) 4 238.4 223.4 334.9 112 15 .8 675

13. Harker BX (Aadyot Bhatnagar & Stanley Xie) 3 244.09 221.09 330.59 110.09 23 .35 949

14. Bronx Science RP (Michael Raevsky & Jimmy Peraffan) 3 229.2 216.2 324.2 108.5 13 -1 484

15. Blake MS (Fawaz Mohiuddin & David Steffen) 2 240.5 220.5 330.3 110 20 .14 870

16. Harker WG (Avik Wadhwa & Vamsi Gadiraju) 2 238.5 216.5 325 107 22 -.9 588

17. Bingham FM (Seilose Faulao & Chanise McClure) 2 238.4 219.4 327.4 109.4 19 -.52 297

18. Mars Hill PH (Carson Perreault & Thomas Haynes) 2 234.3 217.3 326.3 109 17 -.53 770

19. Marist TA (Liam Torpy & Sydney Apple) 2 233.89 215.89 323.39 108 18 -1.12 801

20. Mars Hill RG (Erin Ross & Cheyanne Golden) 2 233.62 216.62 324.72 108.12 17 -.85 163

21. Mars Hill PY (Rachel Parker & Allison Young) 1 238.76 218.76 329.76 108.96 20 -.24 113

22. Montgomery Academy AE (Grayson Anzalone & Thomas Eskridge) 1 235.7 217.7 324.2 110 18 -1.1 420

23. Montgomery Academy JM (Andrea Jones & Drake McGowin) 1 227.48 210.48 314.88 105.48 17 -2.34 145



NDCA Championships - PF
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Elimination Round Results

Octafinal Round Results
Bronx Science HF Advances without debating
Harker KD Advances without debating
Ransom Everglades MS Advances without debating
Bronx Science AnAr Advances without debating
Bronx Science AnAh (Neg) defeated American Heritage WT 2-1 Rye, Jay Miller, Jeffrey *Williams, Chase
Harker AJ Advances Over Harker LM
Bronx Science AM Advances Over Bronx Science DK
Bronx Science BS (Aff) defeated Harker KM 2-1 Smith, Austen Kostrinsky, Adam *Crown, Julian

Quarterfinal Round Results
Bronx Science BS & Bronx Science HF
Harker KD (Neg) defeated Bronx Science AM 2-1 *Robertson, Fred Miller, Douglas Crown, Julian
Ransom Everglades MS (Aff) defeated Harker AJ 2-1 Kostrinsky, Adam *Childree, David Hartigan, Reilly
Bronx Science AnAr Advances Over Bronx Science AnAh

Semifinal Round Results
Bronx Science AnAr & Bronx Science HF
Ransom Everglades MS (Aff) defeated Harker KD 3-0 Kostrinsky, Adam Hartigan, Reilly

Final Round Results
Bronx Science HF (Aff) defeated Ransom Everglades MS 2-1 Green, Carol Stafford, Shane *Palmer, Yvonne



NDCA Championships - PF
Montgomery Bell Academy

April 12, 2013

1 Bronx Science HF  (Alon Handler & Adam Freilich)

2 Harker KD  (Reyhan Kader & Kevin Duraiswamy)

3 Ransom Everglades MS  (Megan Mers & Jacob Stern)

4 Bronx Science AnAr  (Elena Anderson & Margarita Artoglou)

5 American Heritage WT  (Michael Wu & Alyssa Turk)

6 Harker AJ  (Kiran Arimilli & Neel Jani)

7 Bronx Science AM  (Xavier Amarille & Daniel Messner)

8 Bronx Science BS  (Julia Bittencourt & Joseph Salmaggi)

9 Harker KM  (Neil Khemani & Sreyas Misra)

10 Bronx Science DK  (Miranda Ditmore & Morry Kolman)

11 Harker LM  (Stephanie Lu & Shivani Mitra)

12 Bronx Science AnAh  (Jeremy Andreades & Towsif Ahasan)

Bronx HF

Bronx AA

HarkerKD

RansomMS

Bronx HF

Bronx BS

HarkerKD

Bronx AM

RansomMS

HarkerAJ

Bronx AA

Bronx XX

Division: PF


